SIX (66) FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT SIX (6), THENCE 
SOUTHERLY ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT SIX (6) FOR A 

DISTANCE OF FIFTEEN (15) FEET TO THE ACTUAL POINT OF 
BEGINNING.

Overland National Bank
(Wells Fargo Bank) REFERRING TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT FIVE (5), 

BLOCK ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN (118), RAILROAD ADDITION, 
THENCE NORTHERLY ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT FIVE (5) A 
DISTANCE OF 10.43’ TO THE ACTUAL POINT OF BEGINNING, 
THENCE EASTERLY DEFLECTING 125°, 23 MINUTES, 21 SECONDS 
RIGHT A DISTANCE OF EIGHTEEN (18) FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY 
LINE OF SAID LOT FIVE (5), THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ON THE 
SOUTH LINE OF LOTS FIVE (5), SIX (6), SEVEN (7) AND EIGHT (8) IN 
BLOCK ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN (118), RAILROAD ADDITION TO 
THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT EIGHT (8), THENCE 
NORTHERLY ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT EIGHT (8) FOR A 
DISTANCE OF FORTY (40) FEET THENCE WESTERLY ON A LINE 
PERPENDICULAR TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT EIGHT (8) FOR 
A DISTANCE OF TEN (10) FEET, THENCE SOUTHERLY ON A LINE

[...]

LEFT A DISTANCE OF 148.67’, THENCE NORTHERLY DEFLECTING 
35°, 12 MINUTES, 18 SECONDS LEFT A DISTANCE OF TWENTY (20) 
FEET TO THE ACTUAL POINT OF BEGINNING.

John Michael Wanek
Bonna Barton Wanek THE SOUTH FIFTEEN (15) FEET OF THE EAST TWENTY (20) FEET 

OF LOT EIGHT (8), BLOCK ONE HUNDRED FOURTEEN (114), 
RAILROAD ADDITION TO THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, HALL 
COUNTY, NEBRASKA.

Mary Story THE SOUTH TEN (10) FEET OF LOT SIX (6), BLOCK ONE HUNDRED 
FOURTEEN (114), RAILROAD ADDITION TO THE CITY OF GRAND 
ISLAND, HALL COUNTY, NEBRASKA.

Cleo E. Albright THE SOUTH FIFTEEN (15) FEET OF LOT FIVE (5), AND SOUTH 

FIFTEEN (15) FEET OF THE WEST TWENTY (20) FEET OF LOT SIX 
(6), BLOCK TEN (10), KERNOHAN AND DECKER’S ADDITION,

[...]

FOR A DISTANCE OF 20’, THENCE NORTHERLY ON THE EAST 
LINE OF THE WEST FORTY FOUR (44) FEET OF SAID LOT TWO (2) 
FOR A DISTANCE OF 10’ TO THE ACTUAL POINT OF BEGINNING.

Raile Properites, L.L.C. BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT FOUR (4), 
BLOCK ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN (115), RAILROAD ADDITION, 
THENCE SOUTH ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT FOUR (4) A 
DISTANCE OF 20’, THENCE EASTELRY ON A LINE 
PERPENDICULAR TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT FOUR (4) A 
DISTANCE OF FIVE (5) FEET, THENCE NORTHERLY ON A LINE 
FIVE (5) FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF

[...]

4.35’, THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ON A LINE TO A POINT ON THE 
EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT TWO (2), THENCE 
NORTHWESTERLY ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT TWO (2) FOR 
A DISTANCE OF 14.3’ TO THE ACTUAL POINT OF BEGINNING.

High Road, L.L.C. BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT ONE (1), 
BLOCK ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN (115), RAILROAD ADDITION, 
THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 
ONE (1) FOR A DISTANCE OF 35’, THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A 
LINE TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT ONE (1), 
THENCE NORTHERLY ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT ONE (1) A 
DISTANCE OF 35’ TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.